Supported Living, Martinsville and Henry County

Age Requirements 18 and over Available 24/7 No **Documents Required** Call for details Other Eligibility Criteria Serves adults with behavioral health or substance use issues. Family No **Intake Process** Call for information. Intake Contact Telephone (276) 632-7128 Provider Refer Yes Qualifications Qualification Type Licensure **Qualification Entity** Virginia Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services (DBHDS) **Oualification Number** 038 Report Problems Call the Agency Self Refer Yes **Piedmont Community Services** http://www.piedmontcsb.org Main (276) 632-7128 Toll-Free (888) 819-1331 **Phone Emergency**

(888) 819-1331

24 Clay Street 24112 VA United States

Monday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm Tuesday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm Wednesday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm Thursday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm Friday: 8:00 am-5:00 pm

Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed

Additional Availability Comments

Crisis emergency services are available 24 hours per day, every day.

Fee Structure Sliding Scale Fee

Call for Information Languages Spoken English

Piedmont Community Services offers licensed services provided to consumers in a small living arrangement, usually two or three consumers living in a shared home or apartment. Supportive and training services are provided in a private home environment. These individuals receive a array of other services from Piedmont Community Services, including services from our private affiliates. Services available include work and day support services. Piedmont Community Services helps transition consumers back into the community after long-term placements, most often at state training centers.

For Crisis Services on Monday through Friday from 8:00AM-5:00PM call:

Martinsville: 276-632-7128 located at 24 Clay Street in Martinsville;

Franklin County: 540-483-0582 located at 30 Technology Drive in Rocky Mount;

Patrick County: 276-694-4361 located at 22280 Jeb Stuart Highway in Stuart.

For after hours, holidays, and weekends call:

CONTACT Listen Line: 1-877-934-3576.

Service Area(s) Franklin County

,

Henry County

,

Martinsville City

,

Patrick County